TOPPOINT B.V. g +31(0)74 207 79 00

F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 (BO4) les@t int
7555 RJ Hengelo =) zelesOtoppoint.com
The Netherlands

@ www.toppoint.com

EU Declaration of Conformity (DOC)

Company name: Toppoint BV

Postal address: F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 B04

Postcode and City: 7555 RJ Hengelo

Telephone number: +31(0)74 207 7955

Central contact point: toppoint.com/cp

ltem number: LT57201, LT57202, LT94500 & LT94502
Description: InSideOut Santoku 2pc knife set Ravn

InSideOut 3-piece Essential Knife Set Ravn
Baguette holder with knife
Cooking book standard with 5 knives

Country of Origin: China
Product materials: Stainless Steel & Wood, Acacia wood & Metal
HS Code: 8214900000, 8211100000 & 4419909000

Toppoint B.V. hereby declares that this article is in conformity with the following applicable
requirements.

Conducted Compliance Testing
REACH declaration (EC) 1907/2006 @

Annex XVII, Entry 63 Total lead content REACH

Annex XVII, Entry 23 Total cadmium content W
Annex XVII, Entry 51 & 52

Phthalates content

Annex XVII, Entry 50 Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs)
Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 Pentachlorophenol (PCP) content
Annex XVII, Entry 72 Formaldehyde
Food Contact Materials
LFGB Section 30 and 31 Sensorial Examination Odour and Taste Test @

Overall Migration FCM

EU Resolution AP(2004) Specific Migration of Heavy Metal @

Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines
BfR Recommendations XV Phenolic substance (as phenol), Extractable Chromium (VI),
Extractable Chromium (lIl)
(EU) Regulation No. 1935/2004 Extractable formaldehyde
Specific Migration of Bisphenol-A
Extractable Heavy Metals
Extractable PFOA and PFOS content
Pentachlorophenol (PCP) content
Extractable formaldehyde

/ WE
AIM \
/ HIGH. \

S



TOPPOINT B.V. g +31(0)74 207 79 00

F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 (BO4) les@t int
7555 RJ Hengelo B4 sales@toppoint.com

The Netherlands @ www.toppoint.com

The following restricted substances were detected but were under the Specific Release Limit (SRL):

Test item Limit Average result
Sensorial examination odour 2.5 0.5

Sensorial examination taste 2.5 0.5

Lead (Pb) 0.07 0.029

*Note. When items are not listed, it does not mean they are not tested, it means they are not detected in the full product.

Components

Part Component

Silvery metal with black coating blade

Black coating

Silvery metal with black coasting bolster

Brown wood handle

Silvery metal blade

Silvery metal rivet

Dark brown wood board

Transparent coating

OO |IN(O|LN[AR|W[IN |-

Black coating

Signed for and on behalf of:

Place: Hengelo Date of Issue: 14/1/2025
Name: Daan Bosch
Function: Compliance Officer

Signature and company stamp:

Toppoint B.V.
F. Hazemal|ersiraat 400, (B 04)
7555 RJ Hengelo
Tel.: +31(0)74-2077900
www.loppoint.com

\
.
/ WE N
a3y X
HIGH. \
N\



